st & 2090—5534'3 I ;
This Instrument Prepged By: '
Onnie D. Dickerson, 111 _
Dickerson & Morse, P.C. < op/28 7800005343 .
Attorneys-at-Law 09:30 AN CERTIFIED
1920 Valleydale Road cHELBY CONTY JUOGE. OF PROBATE

- (Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 14 day of February, 2000,
bctween Ruffus M. Hartley and Hellon R. Hartley, Husband and Wife, (“Borrower”) and UNION

' STATE BANK(“Lender”) amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to

Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”) dated July 9, 1999 and recorded in Instrument #1999-29442
i the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, in the original amount of $180,000.00 and (2) the

Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and

personal described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

236 Arrowhead Lane
Indian Springs Village, Alabama 35124
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

’ SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree
as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of February 14, 2000, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the

. “Unpaid Principal Balance”) has remained at U.S. $180,000.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to

the Borrowers by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the

Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.25% from

-y TR I I el ] B e W Y G T T T L F Ty T s i



T A T e
- BRI -

February 14, 2000. Yhe Borrower promises to make monthly payment of principal and interest of
$1,352.29 beginning on the 3* day of April, 2000, and continuing thereafter on the same day each

succeeding monthly until principal and interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2030, (the “Maturity
‘Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

o The Borrower will make such payments at 2267 Pelham Parkway, Pelham, Alabama 35124

or at other place as the Lender may require.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
iﬁtéresf - the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the
Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender, may at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument.

" If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration.
" The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 1s deliverec{ or
mailed during which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may involk any

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. ‘ The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make
all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, esCrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
fo]iﬁwing terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above;

(A) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note;
and -

- (B) aﬂ terms and provisions of ahy adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document
that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument

and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to 1n (a) above.

A sy R oA ey

L -



J. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or re;lease inI

whole or in part of the Note #hd Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided s

Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged , and the Borrower and Lender

- will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this

_j Agreement
Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pagé:s i through 3 of this Loan Modification

| _Agreemient.

. w . (Seal)

/lf

o
Lty sead % (Seal)
RUFFUS M. HARTLEY -Jrrower HELLON R. HARTLEY - Korrower

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SH‘:ELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in state, hereby certify that Ruffus
M. Hartley and Hellon R. Hartley, Husband and Wife, whose names are signed to the foregoing
instrmnent, and who are known to me, acknowledge before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the instrument, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 14" day of February, 2000.

ey e

Notary Public

My Commiésian Expires: 09/10/00

. T e el T T W Ty



\ EXHIBIT "A"

» s
.

Lot Five (5) in Block Two (2) in Indian Springs Ranch, being a subdivision of a part of the

. M half of the Southeast quarter and the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of

' Section Twenty-nine; a part of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section
" Pwenty-eight; a part of the East half of the Northeast quarter of Section Thirty-two; and a
~ part of the West half of the Northwest quarter of Section Thirty-three; all in Township

‘Nineteen South of Range Two West situated in Shelby County, Alabama, according to the plat

thereof prepared by A.A. Winters, registered surveyor, and recorded in the Office of the Judge
of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, on September 26, 1958, in Map record 4, page 29.

'. This conveyance is made subject to any and all restrictions, reservations, covenants, easements, and rights-of-way,
if any, heretofore imposed of record affecting said property and municipal zoning ordinances now of hereafter becoming
applicable, and taxes or assessments now or hereafter becoming due against said property.

v
£
:
4
f
£
'*_F-:

Inst & 2000—05343

uaxaa/20ﬂ0—05343
09:30 AM CERTIFIED

WWJMEFMME
0k WS 286.00

T s -



